CHAMPAGNER,

CREMANT & SEKT
CHAMPANE CREMANT- o om
SPARKLING WINE

CHAMPAGNER 1ER CRU

BLANC DE BLANC
Veuve Fourny & Fils, extra brut

CREMANT FRITZ‘SFRAUFRANZI
Weingur Weishaar, Baden
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Pol Roger Brut Réserve

Pol Roger Brut Vintage 2016
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COLLECTION 244-CHAMPAGNER BRUT
2016 ROSE- CHAMPAGNER

2015 CRISTAL-CHAMPAGNER

& FILS
AGNER

CHAMPAGNER 1ER CRU
CUVEE »R« BARRIQUE

2015 CHAMPAGNER
MONTS DE VERTUS

CHAMPAGNER VINOTHEQUE ROSE
»MV 15« 1ER CRU

CHAMPAGNER ROSE 1ER CRU

CHAMPAGNER ROSE 1ER CRU
Magnum

BUBBLES ALKOHOLFRELI/
ALCOHOLFREE
Piccolo 0,2L

VAUX TRAUBLEIN,ROSE 13 29,5
Manufaktur Schloss Vaux

FOR A GOOD TIME

FRITZ"®
FRAU
FRANZI

BAR & RESTAURANT

WINES

INE/

o
o

WEISSWEIN/WHITEWINE

2023er  GRAUSCHIEFER RIESLING
Weingur Alten, Mosel

GRAUER BURGUNDER
Weingut Porzelt, Klingenmiinster, Pfalz

2023er TURBIANA
»FRITZ ISSIMO«
Edition Tobias Rocholl

2021%er HERMES DIAKTOROS Il

Weingut Omina Romana, Lazio

2023er SAUVIGNON BLANC
Weingut Weishaar, Baden

2023er VERMENTINO
Weingut Elisabetta, Toscana

ROTWEIN/REDWINE

2019er BORDEAUX SUPERIEUR
»VIEUX FRITZ«
Edition Tobias Rocholl, Frankreich

LIRAC »VIEILLE FRANZI«
Edition Tobias Rocholl, Frankreich

2022er  NERO D‘AVOLA »DISUERI«

Cusumano, Sizilien

ALKOHOLFREI/ALCOHOLFREE

OBSTHOF RETTER

Apfel -Kamille,Apple-chamomile
Hirschbirne

Traube rot, Grape red
Kronprinzg Rudolf

SUSSWEIN/SWEETWINE AN

2014er M ADEIRA- 14
MALVASIA 10J
Henriques & Henriques, Madeira

2011er  SILVANER
BEERENAUSLESE

Weingut Rainer Sauer, Franken




WEISSWEIN

DEUTSCHLAND/GERMANY
2005er SILVANER SPATLESE TROCKEN

Weingut Fiirst Lowenstein, Franken

2016er RIESLING SPATLESE DETZEMER
MAXIMINER KLOSTERLAY
Weingur Alten, Mosel

2017er RIESLING SPATLESE
»BERNKASTELER DOCTOR«
Weingur Dr. Thanisch, Mosel

2020er RIESLING GG TROCKEN
Weingut Robert Weil, Rheingan

2020er RIESLING GG STEINBERG TROCKEN
Gut Hermannsberg, Niederhausen-Nabe

2020er RIESLING GG
» MARIENBURG ROTHENPFAD«
TROCKEN
Weingut Clemens Busch, Piinderich, Mosel

2020er PINOT BLANC GG
»KIRSCHGARTEN« TROCKEN
Weingut Philipp Kuhn, Pfalz

20217er CHARDONNAY IHRINGEN WINKEL-
BERG
ERSTE LAGE, Weingut Konstanzer, Baden

2022er CHARDONNAY MUSCHELKALK
Weingut Klumpp, Baden

2022er GRAUBURGUNDER TONMERGEL
Weingut Klumpp, Baden

2022er CHARDONNAY DREISTERN
Weingur Weishaar, Baden

2023er GRAUSCHIEFER RIESLING
Weingut Alten, Mosel

I TALIEN/ITALY
2020er CHARDONNAY »LINEA ARS MAGNA«

Omina Romana, Latium

2020er VIOGNIER »LINEA ARS MAGNA«

Omina Romana, Latium

2027er PICOL SAUVIGNON BLANC
Lis Neris, Friaul, Italien

2021er Catarratto Midor
Gorghi Tondi, Sizilien

2022er Kheiré Grillo Reserva
Gorghi Tondi, Sizilien

2023er Tijare Sauvignon Collio
Tiare, Roberto Snidarcig, Friaul, Italien

€/
0,75L

94

45

87

125

136

122

103

45

47

47

49

43

93

81

43

55

65

OSTERREICH/AUSTRIA

2018er WIENER GEMISCHTER SATZ DAC
Ried Kaasgraben, Zahel, Demeter

2021er WEISSBURGUNDER
»RIED JUNGHERRN«
Weingur Stift Kloster Neuburg, Niederdsterreich

2022er GRUNER VELTLINER
»RIED HENGSBERG WAGRAM DAC«
Weingut Stift Kloster Neuburg, Niederisterreich

2022er ROTER VELTLINER »RIED KOGEL«
Weingut Mantler, Wagram

FRANKREICH/FRANCE

2007er CHATEAU COUTET SAUTERNES
Bordeaux, Barsac AC, 1er Cru Classé

2014er SAUVIGNON BLANC SEMILLION
Domaine de Chevalier, Pessac-Léognan, Cru Classé

2017er CHARDONNAY »EN CHANTONE«
Domaine Thibert Peve et Fils,
Bourgongne,, Pouilly-Loché

2020er GEWURZTRAMINER FEINHERB
»LES FOLIES NATURE«
Paul Ginglinger, Elsass, Eguisheim

2020er SAINT PERAY BLANC AOP
Maison J. Denuziére, Rhone, Frankreich

2022er MEURSAULT
Domaine Henri Delagmnge N
Volnay Bourgongne, Frankreich

2022er MACON-VERZE
Domaines Leflaive, Puligny-Montracher Frankreich

2023er COTES DU RHONE RESERVE BLANC
Familie Perrin, Cotes du Rhone AOP Frankrich

2023er POUILLY FUME
»LE CHAMPS DES VIGNES«
Domaine Tabordet, Bio, Loire- Frankreich

2023er CHABLIS FOURCHAUME Ier Cru
Domaine Alain Geoffroy, Burgund, Frankreich

2023er CUVEE AUGUSTA BLANC Bio

Domaine de Leos, Provonce, Frankreich

2023er SANCERRE BLANC
Domaine Serge Laloue, Frankreich

2024er AIX ROSE

MaisonSaint Aix, Coteaux d Aix en Provonce

€/
0,75L

75

49

43

43

107

255

83

71

66

155

110

43

69

84

59

57

53

ROTWEIN/REDWINE

DEUTSCHLAND/GERMANY

2008er PINOT NOIR
Chat Sauvage, Rheingau

2017er FRUHBURGUNDER SONNENBERG
Weingut Bertram, Abr

2016er SPATBURGUNDER GROSSE LAGE
Thringen Winkel,
Weingut Konstanzer

2017er LEMBERGER »STEIGE«
Weingur Lassak, Wiirttemberg

2022er SPATBURGUNDER »HAND IN HAND«
Weingur Meyer-Néikel und Klumpp
Abr und Baden

2020er PINOT NOIR WEIHERBERG
Weingut Klumpp, Baden

I TALIEN/ITALY

2003er CABERNET SAUVIGNON MERLOT
Tenuta San Leonardo, Trentin

2010er BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO RISERVA
Cantina Costanti, Toskana

2014er TAURASI MONTEVERGINE
Feudi di San Gregorio, Kampanien

2015er BARBARESCO RABAJA DOCG
Az Agr. Cortese Giuseppe, Piemont

2016er MERLOT

Omina Romana, Latium

2017er BARBARESCO DOCG
Az.Agr. Cortese Giuseppe, Piemont

2017er LE MARZE
Luigi Brunetti, Toskana

2018er MERLOT »CAMPO ROSSO«
Pietro Lavelli, Lombardei

2021er MONTEPULCIANO BARRIQUE

Cantine Terre nel Mezzo, Abruzzen

2022er NERO D‘AVOLA »DISUERI«

Cusumano, Sizilien

2008er TEROLDEGO GRANATO
Foradori, Trentin Magnum 1,5

OSTERREICH/AUSTRIA

2017er PINOT NOIR RESERVE
»RIED RAFLERJOCH«
Weingut Stift KlosterNeuburg, Niederisterreich

2018er PINOT NOIR »RIED STEINAGRUND«
Weingut Mantler, Wagram

€/
0,75L

118

56

59

78

57

75

129

238

83

nz

78

98

87

48

41

41

189

68

68

PORTUGAL

2019er BAGA TOURIGA NACIONAL
Ataide Semdo, Bairrada

2020er HERDADE DOS GROUS TINTO
MOON HARVESTED IGA
Herdade Dos Grous Albernoa/Beja

2022er POST SCRIPTUM - Douro DOC
Prats & Symington LDA
Quinta de Roriz Portugal

FRANKREICH/FRANCE

2000er CHATEAU PICHON-LONGUEVILLE
Bordeaux, Pauillac, 2¢me Cru Classé

200ler CHATEAU BRANAIRE-DUCRU
Bordeaux, St. Julien, 4éme Cru Classé

2010er CHATEAU CANON LA GAFFELIERE
Bordeux, St. Emilion, Grand Cru

PINOT NOIR »LES CAILLERTES«
Francios Mikulski, Burgund, Céte de Beaune

CHATEAU MONTROSE
Bordeaux, St. Estéphe, 2éme Cru Classé

2014er MERLOT
Chitean Domeyne, Bordeaux, St. Estephe

2015er MERLOT CABERNET SAUVIGNON
Chéteau Saint-Hilaire, Cru Bourgeois, Médoc

2015er MERLOT CABERNET FRANC
»PAILHAS« Chiteau Pailhas, Bordeaux,
St. Emilion Grand Cru

2016er DOMAINE DE CHEVALIER
Bordeaux, Pessac-Léognan, Grand Cru

2011er

2013er

€/
0,75L

53

89

82

456

146

294

183

205

86

86

89

176

2019er CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE »CAILLOUX« 85

Domaine Les Cailloux, Rhone

2020er HERMITAGE ROUGE »FARCONET«
Selection J. L. Chave, Rhéne

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE-
CUVEE RESERVE

Domaine de Pignan

2020er SYRAH
Domaine Saint Clair, Rhéne, St. Joseph

2019er CABERNET SAUVIGNON MERLOT
L’Héritage de Chasse-Spleen, Bordeaux,
Haut Médoc

2020er GRENACHE SYRAH »TERRE
DAILEULS«
Domaine Allois, Rhéone, Ventoux, Grand Cru

2020

2000er CHATEAU LA LOUVIERE
Bordeaux Graves, Pessac-Léognan
Magnum 1,5/

120

145

53

73

57

2N



